OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2008)	7/2015 U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office S71792 S-109,869
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.	
1. Name of conveying party(les) UNIVERSITY OF UTAH 615 ARAPEEN DRIVE, STE 310 SALT LAKE, UT 84108 Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached? Yes V No	Name and address of receiving party(les) Name: <u>United States Department of Energy</u> Internal Address:
3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s): Execution Date(s) 08/21/2014 Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name Joint Research Agreement Government Interest Assignment	Street Address: 1000 Independence Ave., S.W City: Washington State: D.C.
✓ Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License Other 4. Application or patent number(s): A. Patent Application No.(s) 12/282,831	Country: USA Zip: 20585 Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No document is being filed together with a new application. B. Patent No.(s)
Additional numbers att 5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	ached? Yes No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1
Name: Michael J. Dobbs Internal Address: U. S. Dept. of Energy, IPLD	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 9800 S. Cass Ave	Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting title)
City: Argonne	8. Payment Information
State: Zip:60439	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date
Phone Number: <u>630-252-2164</u> Fax Number: <u>630-252-2779</u>	b. Deposit Account Number
Email Address: Confirmatory.License@ch.doe.gov	Authorized User Name
9. Signature: 27 6	7125/2015
Signature John D. Cravero #71,245 Name of Person Signing	7/25/2015 Date Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

LICENSE TO THE UNITED STATES GOVERNMENT

This instrument confers to the United States Government, as represented by the Department of Energy, a non-exclusive, non-transferable, irrevocable, paid-up license to practice or have practiced on its behalf throughout the world the following subject invention. This license will extend to all divisions or continuations of the patent application and all patents or reissues which may be granted thereon:

Invention Title:

Hydrogen Storage in a Combined MXA1H6/M'Y(NH2)Z System

and Methods of Making and Using the Same

Inventor(s):

Dr. Zhigang Fang, Jun Lu, and Dr. Hong Yong Sohn

Patent Application Serial No.:

12/282,831

Filing Date:

9/12/2008

This subject invention was conceived and/or first actually reduced to practice in performance of a government-funded project, Grant No.: DE-FC36-05GO15069.

Principal rights to this subject invention have been left with the LICENSOR: University of Utah Research Foundation, subject to all applicable laws and regulations.

Signed:

Name: Eric S. Paulsen, Esq.

Title: Director, Legal & Strategy

U-4000

RECORDED: 03/25/2015